
 
 

 

 
 

CRITERION 1 

1.4.1 
Feedback process of the Institution may be classified as follows 
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Sr. No. Content 

1 Feedback Analysis Report 

2 Action Taken Report 

3 Filled Sample feedback forms 

 Students Feedback 

Alumni Feedback 

Teachers Feedback 

Employers Feedback 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Feedback Analysis Report 



Shri Shiv-Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Sarud 
Feedback Analysis 

Feedback Report 2019-2020 
The feedback from the various stakeholders is most important for the progress 

of the institution. During the academic year 2019-2020 the feedback was collected 

from all the stakeholders of the institution. The feedback was collected via offline 

mode. All these feedbacks were analyzed and graphically represented in present 

report. 
 

STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM -ANALYSIS 

RESPONSES - 59 

Sr. 

No 
Particular 

Response In Percentage 

Yes No Total 

1 The Syllabus Completed in Time  96.61 3.38 100 

2 
Usefulness of Syllabus in the employment and entrepreneurship 
 

94.91 5.08 100 

3 
Positive role of syllabus in the Personality Development 
 

91.52 8.47 100 

4 
Application of Syllabus in global competency  

81.35 18.65 100 

5 
Does the syllabus add value of social responsibility and social 

justice?  
86.55 13.55 100 

6 
Does the syllabus add value to gender equity, human values 
and environmental awareness?  91.52 8.47 100 

7 
The teachers are punctual and regular in conducting lectures. 
 

96.61 3.38 100 

8 
The teachers come well prepared for class  

94.91 5.08 100 

9 
The teachers encourage participation students and discussion in 
the class  96.61 3.38 100 

10 
The teachers attitude towards the student is friendly and helpful 
 

94.91 5.08 100 

 
11 

Modern teaching aids like power point presentation (PPT), web 

resources etc. are used by the teachers while teaching  
 

 
93.22 

 
6.77 

 
100 

12 
The teachers are available are accessible in the department after 
lectures  96.61 3.38 100 

13 
Attendance record of the students is maintained by the 
teachers 

98.30 1.69 100 

14 
The evaluation process is fair and transparent  

96.61 3.38 100 

15 
The teacher’s guide for overall personality development of 

students  
98.30 1.69 100 

Total   1500 

Average Percentage   100 



2. The Syllabus Completed in Time 
3.38 

96.61 

Yes No 

3. Positive role of syllabus in the Personality 
Development 

 
No, 8.47, 8% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Yes, 91.52, 92% 

 
 

Yes No 

 
 

 

 

1. The Syllabus Completed in Time 
 

No, 3.38, 3% 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Yes, 96.61, 97% 

 

Yes No 



5. Does the syllabus add value of social 
responsibility and social justice? 

13.55 

86.55 

Yes No 

6. Does the syllabus add value to gender equity, 
human values and environmental awareness? 

 
8.47 

 
 
 
 

 
91.52 

 
 
 

Yes No 

 
 

 

 

 

 

4. Application of Syllabus in global competency 

 
8.47 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

91.52 
 
 
 

Yes No 



8. The teachers come well prepared for class 

5.08 

94.91 

Yes No 

9. The teachers encourage participation students 
and discussion in the class 

3.38 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
96.61 

 
 
 

Yes No 

 
 

 

 

 

 

7. The teachers are punctual and regular in 
conducting lectures. 

3.38 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
96.61 

 
 
 

Yes No 



11. Modern teaching aids like power point presentation 
(PPT), web resources etc. are used by the teachers while 

teaching 

6.77 
 
 
 
 
 

 
93.22 

 
 
 

Yes No 

12. The teachers are available are accessible in the 
department after lectures 

3.38 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
96.61 

 
 
 

Yes No 

 
 
 

 

 

 

10. The teachers attitude towards the student is 
friendly and helpful 

5.08 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
94.91 

 
 
 

Yes No 



14. The evaluation process is fair and transparent 
3.38 

96.61 

Yes No 

15. The teacher’s guide for overall personality 
development of students 

1.69 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

98.3 
 
 

 
Yes No 

 
 

 

 

 

13. Attendance record of the students is maintained 
by the teachers 

1.69 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

98.3 
 
 

 
Yes No 



 

 

TEACHERS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM - ANALYSIS 

RESPONSES – 29 

Sr. 

N 
o 

 

Particular 

Response In Percentage 

A 

76-100 

B 

51-75 

C 

26-50 

D 

0-25 
Total 

1 
The courses/ syllabus taught by me have a 

good balance between theory and 

application 
75.86 20.68 3.44 00 100 

2 
The objectives of the syllabus are well 

defined 
68.96 31.03 00 00 100 

3 
The course outcomes are understood by 

the students 
72.41 24.13 3.44 00 100 

4 
How do you rate the employment 

orientation of the syllabus 
48.27 51.72 00 00 100 

5 
How do you assess the students response 

to the difficulty level of the syllabus 
68.95 27.58 3.44 00 100 

6 
Does the curriculum include cross-cutting 

issues like gender and environment 
68.96 24.13 00 6.89 100 

 
7 

The courses/ Syllabus of the subjects 

taught by me increased my interest, 

knowledge and perspective in the subject 
area 

 
72.41 

 
27.58 

 
00 

 
00 

 
100 

8 
The college has given me full freedom to 

adopt new techniques/ strategies of 

teaching 
82.75 17.24 00 00 100 

 

9 
I have the freedom to adopt 

new techniques/ strategies of testing and 

assessment of students 

 

79.31 

 

20.68 

 

00 

 

00 

 

100 

10 
The prescribed books are available in the 

library in sufficient numbers 
65.51 34.48 00 00 100 

11 
The environment in the College is 

conducive to teaching and research 
68.96 31.03 00 00 100 

12 The administration is teacher friendly 68.96 31.03 00 00 100 

 
13 

The college provides adequate 

opportunities and support to faculty 

members for upgrading their skills and 
qualifications 

 
62.06 

 
34.48 

 
3.44 

 
00 

 
100 

14 
ICT Facilities in the college are adequate 

and satisfactory 
65.51 27.58 6.89 00 100 

15 
Separate space in the college canteen is 

available for Teachers 
51.72 48.27 00 00 100 

Total     1700 

Average Percentage     100 



2. The objectives of the syllabus are well defined 

0 0 

31.03 
A) 76-100 

B) 51-75 

C) 26-50 

68.96 
D) 0-25 

3. The course outcomes are understood by the students 

3.44 0 

24.13 
A) 76-100 

B) 51-75 

C) 26-50 

D) 0-25 

72.41 

 

 

 

1. The courses/ syllabus taught by me have a good balance 
between theory and application 

3.44 0 

20.68 A) 76-100 

B) 51-75 

C) 26-50 

75.86 
D) 0-25 



5. How do you assess the students response to the difficulty 
level of the syllabus 

3.44 0 

27.58 A) 76-100 

B) 51-75 

C) 26-50 

68.95 
D) 0-25 

6. Does the curriculum include cross-cutting issues like gender 
and environment 

 
0 

6.89 

24.13 
A) 76-100 

B) 51-75 

C) 26-50 

68.95 
D) 0-25 

 
 

 
 

4. How do you rate the employment orientation of the syllabus 

0 0 

A) 76-100 

48.27 B) 51-75 

51.72 C) 26-50 

D) 0-25 



8. The college has given me full freedom to adopt new 
techniques/ strategies of teaching 

0 0 

 
17.24 

 

A) 76-100 

B) 51-75 

C) 26-50 

D) 0-25 

82.75 

9. I have the freedom to adopt new techniques/ strategies of 
testing and assessment of students 

0 0 

 
 

20.68 

A) 76-100 

B) 51-75 

C) 26-50 

D) 0-25 

79.31 

 

 

 

7. The courses/ Syllabus of the subjects taught by me increased 
my interest, knowledge and perspective in the subject area 

0 0 

 
 

27.58 
A) 76-100 

B) 51-75 

C) 26-50 

D) 0-25 
72.41 



11. The environment in the College is conducive to teaching 
and research 

0 0 

31.03 A) 76-100 

B) 51-75 

C) 26-50 

68.96 
D) 0-25 

12. The administration is teacher friendly 

0 0 

 
 

 
31.03 

A) 76-100 

B) 51-75 

C) 26-50 

D) 0-25 
68.96 

 
 

 

10. The prescribed books are available in the library in 
sufficient numbers 

0 0 

34.48 A) 76-100 

B) 51-75 

C) 26-50 

65.51 D) 0-25 



14. ICT Facilities in the college are adequate and satisfactory 

0 
 

6.89 

27.58 
A) 76-100 

B) 51-75 

C) 26-50 

65.51 
D) 0-25 

15. Separate space in the college canteen is available for 
Teachers 

0 0 

A) 76-100 

48.27 B) 51-75 

51.72 C) 26-50 

D) 0-25 

 

 

 

13. The college provides adequate opportunities and support 
to faculty members for upgrading their skills and qualifications 

3.44 0 

A) 76-100 

34.48 

62.06 

B) 51-75 

C) 26-50 

D) 0-25 



 

 

ALUMNI FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM - ANALYSIS 
RESPONSES - 60 

Sr. 

No 

 

Particular 

Response In Percentage 

Excellent Good Satisfactory 
Unsatisf 

actory 
Total 

 
1 

Curriculum design suitable for the 

overall development of students 

(णवद्या र्था ा ा ा च्य  सव ा ा गा र  

णवका सा सा ठा  योग्य 

अभ्या सक रमा चा  रचना  किाा  

आहा  

 
66.66 

 
31.66 

 
1.66 

 
00 

 
100 

 
2 

Curriculum develop the global 

competence of students (अभ्य सक्रम 

णवद्या र्था ा ा ा च  ज गणतक क्षमत  णवकणसत 

करतो) 

 
45 

 
46.66 

 
6.66 

 
1.66 

 
100 

 
3 

Curriculum suitable for employable 

in the present scenario (सध्य च्य  

पररक्तिर्ता त 

राोजगा र सा ठा  योग्य 

अभ्य सक्रम) 

 
46 

 
43.33 

 
10 

 
1.66 

 
100 

 

4 

Syllabus is revised by the University 

as per requirement of the 

stakeholders (मा ज  णवध्य र् था ा ा च्य  

गरजा ना सा र णवद्या पा ठा ना  

अभ्या सक रमा त स ध रर ा  क  ल  

आह ) 

 

43.33 

 

51.66 

 

5 

 

00 

 

100 

 
5 

Knowledge base proposed to be 

created by the curriculum 

(अभ्य सक्रम द्व र  नॉल ज ब स तय र 

करण्य च  प्रस्त व आह ) 

 
33.33 

 
58.33 

 
6.66 

 
1.66 

 
100 

 
6 

Usefulness of syllabus in the 

employment and entrepreneurship 

(रोजगा र आणर  उद्योजकता मध या  

अभ्य सक्रम च  उपय क्तत ) 

 
46.66 

 
45 

 
8.33 

 
00 

 
100 

Total     600 

Average Percentage     100 



2. Curriculum develop the global competence of 
students 

 
 

6.616.6, 67,%1% 

 
45, 45% 

 

46.66, 47% 

Excellent 

Good 

Satisfactory 

Unsatisfactory 

3. Curriculum suitable for employable in the 
present scenario 

 
 

10,11.606%, 2% 

 
46, 45% 

 

43.33, 43% 

Excellent 

Good 

Satisfactory 

Unsatisfactory 

 
 
 

 

1. Curriculum design suitable for the overall 
development of students 

 
 

1.606, ,01%% 

31.66, 32% 
 
 

66.66, 67% 

Excellent 

Good 

Satisfactory 

Unsatisfactory 



5. Knowledge base proposed to be created by 
the curriculum 

 

 
6.616.6, 67,%2% 

33.33, 33% 
 
 
 

58.33, 58% 

Excellent 

Good 

Satisfactory 

Unsatisfactory 

6. Usefulness of syllabus in the employment 
and entrepreneurship 

 
 

8.330,,80%% 

 
46.66, 47% 

45, 45% 

Excellent 

Good 

Satisfactory 

Unsatisfactory 

 

 

 
 

4. Syllabus is revised by the University as per 
requirement of the stakeholders 

 

 
5,05, %0% 

 
43.33, 43% 

 

51.66, 52% 

Excellent 

Good 

Satisfactory 

Unsatisfactory 



Employers Feedback on Curriculum –Analysis 

Responses - 05 
 

Sr. 

No 

 

Particular 
Response In Percentage 

Excellent Good Satisfactory 
Unsatisf 

actory 
Total 

 
1 

Knowledge base proposed to be created by 

the curriculum ( अभ्य सक्रम द्व र  नॉल ज ब स 

तय र करण्य च  प्रस्त व आह ) 

 
00 

 
100 

 
00 

 
00 

 
100 

 
2 

Relevant Skills incorporated in the 

curriculum (अभ्य सक्रम त सम णिव क  ल ल  

सा  ा  बा  ा  णधत का िाल या ) 

 
00 

 
80 

 
20 

 
00 

 
100 

3 
Emphasis on innovative thinking 

(न णवन्यपा रा ण  णवच रा ा  ा  वर भ)) 00 80 20 00 100 

 
4 

Use of relevant technology taught by the 

curriculum (अभ्य सक्रम द्व र  िणकवल ल्य  

सा  ा  बा  ा  णधत ता  ा  त्रज ञा न चा  व पर) 

 
00 

 
100 

 
00 

 
00 

 
100 

5 Emphasis on Values (िाा क्षणर क मा ल्या ा  ा  वर 

भर) 

00 100 00 00 100 

 
6 

Development of professional ethics targeted 

by the curriculum (व्य वस णयक न णतकत च  

णवक स ह  अभ्य सक्रम द्व र  लक्तक्तत आह ) 

 
00 

 
100 

 
00 

 
00 

 
100 

 
7 

Level of competency in the relevant field that 

the curriculum can create in the student 

( सा  ा  बा  ा  णधत क षा त्र त ल सक्षमता चा  स्तर जाो 

अभ या सक रम णवद्या र्था ा ा ा मध या  णनमा णर  करा  

िाकताो) 

 
00 

 
100 

 
00 

 
00 

 
100 

Total     700 

Average Percentage     100 
 

 



2. Relevant Skills incorporated in the curriculum 
 
 

0, 0% 
20, 20% 

 
 
 

 
80, 80% 

Excellent 

Good 

Satisfactory 

Unsatisfactory 

3. Emphasis on innovative thinking 
 

 
0, 0% 

20, 20% 
 
 
 

 
80, 80% 

Excellent 

Good 

Satisfactory 

Unsatisfactory 

 

 

 

1. Knowledge base proposed to be created by 
the curriculum 

 
 

0, 0% 
 
 
 
 

100, 100% 

Excellent 

Good 

Satisfactory 

Unsatisfactory 



5. Emphasis on Values 
 

 
0, 0% 

 
 
 
 
 

100, 100% 

Excellent 

Good 

Satisfactory 

Unsatisfactory 

6. Development of professional ethics targeted 
by the curriculum 

 
 

0, 0% 
 
 
 
 

100, 100% 

Excellent 

Good 

Satisfactory 

Unsatisfactory 

 

 

 

4. Use of relevant technology taught by the 
curriculum 

 
 

0, 0% 
 
 
 
 

100, 100% 

Excellent 

Good 

Satisfactory 

Unsatisfactory 



 

7. Level of competency in the relevant field that 
the curriculum can create in the student 

 
 

0, 0% 
 
 
 
 

100, 100% 

Excellent 

Good 

Satisfactory 

Unsatisfactory 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Action Taken Report   



 



 



 



 



 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Filled Sample feedback forms 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 


